Item Description 

i) Nature of Bid Process  Open tender For Services on GeM Portal 

ii) BID No. GEM/2026/B/7169073 

iii) Tender Reference No. NH/SUHEP/PNC/NIT/2026/07 dtd.18.02.2026 

iv Estimated Cost ₹ 33,57,100.00 ( Including GST) 

v) Bid Security (EMD) ₹67,000/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand only) (in the 
form of  DD  in favor of “NHPC Ltd.” payable at SBI, 
Itanagar(Branch Code No.-06091) or In the form of Bank 
Guarantee (BG) or Insurance Surety bond as stipulated in 
Clause 3.1 of ITB, Section-II. 

vi) Bid Offer Validity (From 
End Date)

[...]

ii) The bids shall be in Indian National Rupees (INR) only in respect of local 

content. 
iii) The bidder shall follow Indian laws, regulations and standards. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security: 

3.1 The Bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, Earnest Money, for ₹ 67,000.00 (Rupees Sixty 
Seven Thousand only) either in the form of Demand draft in favour of ‘NHPC Ltd’ payable 
at SBI, Itanagar(Branch Code No.-06091) or irrevocable Bank Guarantee valid for a period of 
three (3) months beyond the validity period of the bid issued by any Indian Nationalised Bank/